• The Group has a $250 million variable rate debt facility outstanding including fixed capitalised costs of issuing debt as at 30 June 2024.

The debt facility requires that the Group make a quarterly interest payment based on the Bank Bill Swap Bid Rate plus a fixed margin of
7% per annum.

At reporting date the Group had the following financial instruments exposed mainly to Australian variable interest rate risk:

Consolidated

2024 2023

$’000 $’000

Financial instruments

Cash and cash equivalents  135,880  117,016

Borrowings  (250,000)  (190,000)

Net exposure  (114,120)  (72,984)

The Group regularly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis, consideration is given to expected interest rate movements
and the Group’s future cash requirements, potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing available, and the mix of fixed and
variable interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At 30 June 2024, if interest rates had moved with all other variables held constant, post-tax profit and equity would have been affected as
follows:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/ (Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2024 2023 2024 2023

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

 +1.00% (100 basis points) (2023: +1.00%)  (799)  (511)  (799)  (511)

 -1.00% (100 basis points) (2023: -1.00%)  799  511  799  511

Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprises cash and cash equivalents, purchased claims and receivables
from litigation contracts and other. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counterparty, with a maximum
exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. Exposure at reporting date is addressed in each applicable note. Apart from
ratings on cash held and litigation contract receivables, as detailed below, the remainder of the Group’s receivables typically do not carry a
credit risk rating from a ratings agency.

[…]

1. Receivables includes intercompany loan trade receivable and payable.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk on cash and cash equivalents primarily relates to foreign cash holdings within the parent
entity. The USD foreign currency risk for receivables is predominately due to the Group’s AUD and Euro denominated subsidiaries which
have USD receivables. The AUD foreign currency risk for variable deferred consideration is due to Omni Bridgeway (Storm) Holdings BV’s
acquisition of the OBE Group and its requirement to deliver AUD denominated shares in the Company.

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

60 Omni Bridgeway

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Note 17: Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity
The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the exchange rate of the
subsidiary’s functional currency to the listed currencies, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity is based on management’s
estimate of reasonable possible changes over the financial year.

Impact on profit or loss before tax ($’000)

AUD USD GBP EUR SGD CAD HKD CHF AED JPY NZD NOK CNY MAD SEK

30 June
2024 +10%  672  (13,216)  (4,686)  (3,184)  (258)  (1,639)  239  (1)  –  –  (60)  –  –  (13)  –

 (10%)  (672)  13,216  4,686  3,184  258  1,639  (239)  1  –  –  60  –  –  13  –

30 June
2023 +10%  1,428  (9,773)  (913)  (196)  233  (2,228)  (20)  –  1  –  (32)  3  –  1  3

 (10%)  (1,428)  9,773  913  196  (233)  2,228  20  –  (1)  –  32  (3)  –  (1)  (3)

Note 18: Cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows comprise cash
at bank and on hand, and short-term deposits with an original maturity of three months or less that are readily convertible to known
amounts of cash on hand and which are subject to an insignificant risk of changes in value.

Consolidated

2024 2023

$’000 $’000

Cash at bank  134,268  115,430

Short-term deposits  1,612  1,586

 135,880  117,016

Cash at bank earns interest at floating rates based on daily bank deposit rates. The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents